
57 E Main Street Columbus OH 43215   |  Phone 614.466.7970  |  Toll Free 888.362 6432  |  www.ohiohome.org

City: Chillicothe
2016 Low Income Housing Tax Credit Proposal County: Ross County 

Street Address:
City, State, Zip:

Address: 960 Toledo Street/Columbus Street
City, State  Zip: Chillicothe, Ohio  45601

    Census Tract: 9565

Majority Member: Pike/Abel Acres, Inc.
Minority Member: Abel/Wabuck, LLC

Syndicator or Investor: Ohio Capital Corporation for Housing
Non-Profit: N/A

Abel Acres is the development of 32 units of new construction affordable houisng for elderly (age 55 or 
older) in Chillicothe, Ohio.  Chillicothe is an Appalachian area.  The project will consist of 32 two 
bedroom units with rents ranging from $266-$648 per moth, excluding electric and gas, for rent to 

households at or below 30%, 50% and 60% of the area median income.  The project will pay water, 
sewer and trash pick-up for this development.  Wabuck Development Company, Inc. will be the 

developer and managing minority member holding 49% interest.  Pike Metropolitan Housing Authority 
will be the majority member holding 51% ownership interest.  Wabuck has over 35 years of affordable 
housing experience having participated in the development of over 3800 units of affordable housing 
using an array of financial resources.  Homeland, Inc. Wabuck's management affiliate, will provide 

property management services.  The project will be made affordable by the inject of equity in exchange 
for low income hosuing tax credits, a low interest first mortgage loan, a General Partner Contribution 

and a low interest HDAP cash flow loan.  Homeland, Inc. will service as the service coordinator for the 
tenants of this project, linking them to necessary services in the area. 

Leitchfield, Kentucky  42754
General Contractor: Clayton Watkins Construction Company

Ownership Information

Management Co:

Ownership Entity: Abel Acres, LLC

Abel Acres

Photograph or Rendering Project Narrative

Homeland, Inc.

Architect: REB Architects, Inc. 
Ohio Capital Corporation for Housing, Inc.

Construction Type: New Construction Phone: 270-259-5607
Pool: New Units-Non Urban Developer: Wabuck Development Company

Project Information Development Team

Population: Senior 100 Wabuck Drive

Syndicator:

Building Type: Walk-Up Apartments



57 E Main Street Columbus OH 43215   |  Phone 614.466.7970  |  Toll Free 888.362 6432  |  www.ohiohome.org

UNITS

Affordable 
to what 
AMGI?

Occupied by 
what AMGI?

Tenant Paid 
Utilities Rental Subsidy Net Rent

Monthly 
Rental 
Income

Maximum 
Gross Rent

4 1 30% 30% $115 $0 266$           1,064$       381$          
8 1 50% 50% $115 $0 521$           4,168$       636$          

20 1 60% 60% $115 $0 648$           12,960$     763$          
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               
0 0 0% 0% $0 $0 -$                -$               -$               

32 18,192$     

Financing Sources Housing Credit Request
Construction Financing
Construction Loan:
Tax Credit Equity: Development Budget Total Per Unit:
Historic tax Credits: Acquisition: 5,906$       
Deferred Developer Fee: Predevelopment: 3,281$       
HDAP: Site Development: 23,438$     
Other Sources: Hard Construction: 98,578$     
Total Const. Financing: Interim Costs/Finance: 2,519$       
Permanent Financing Professional Fees: 25,004$     
Permanent Mortgages: Compliance Costs: 1,665$       
Tax Credit Equity: Reserves: 3,094$       
Historic tax Credits: Total Project Costs: 163,485$   
Deferred Developer Fee: Operating Expenses Total Per Unit
HDAP: Annual Op. Expenses 4,121$       
Other Soft Debt:
Other Financing:
Total Perm. Financing:

$0

$0
$0

99,000$                                
5,231,505$                           

131,872$                              

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

750,000$                              
3,154,500$                           

80,600$                                

407,000                                                     
4,070,000                                                  

Net Credit Request:
10 YR Total:

189,000$                              
105,000$                              

800,125$                              
53,280$                                

0
0
0

900,450$                             
5,231,505$                          

531,055$                             

0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

-$                                        
-$                                        

2
0
0

2
2

$0
0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0

988
0
0
0
0

$763

$0

$0
$0

-$                                        
5,231,505$                          

747,872$                             
3,862,633$                          

-$                                        
-$                                        

300,000$                             
321,000$                             

0
0
0
0
0

0

0

2,000,000$                          

0

0

1,800,000$                          

0

0
0
0

0

988
988

Gross Rents
$381
$636

Bedrooms Bathrooms
Square 
Footage




