

57 E Main Street Columbus OH 43215 | Phone 614.466.7970 | Toll Free 888.362 6432 | www.ohiohome.org

Abel Acres

2016 Low Income Housing Tax Credit Proposal

City: Chillicothe County: Ross County



 Majority Member:
 Pike/Abel Acres, Inc.

 Minority Member:
 Abel/Wabuck, LLC

 Syndicator or Investor:
 Ohio Capital Corporation for Housing

 Non-Profit:
 N/A



57 E Main Street Columbus OH 43215 | Phone 614.466.7970 | Toll Free 888.362 6432 | www.ohiohome.org

UNITS	Bedrooms	Bathrooms	Square Footage	Affordable to what AMGI?	Occupied by what AMGI?	Gross Rents	Tenant Paid Utilities	Rental Subsidy	Net Re	ent	Monthly Rental Income	Maximum Gross Rent
4	2	1	988	30%	30%	\$381	\$115	\$0	\$	266	\$ 1,064	\$ 381
8	2	1	988	50%	50%	\$636	\$115	\$0	\$	521	\$ 4,168	\$ 636
20	2	1	988	60%	60%	\$763	\$115	\$0	\$	648	\$ 12,960	\$ 763
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
0	0	0	0	0%	0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$	-	\$-	\$-
32											\$ 18,192	

Financing Sources	
Construction Financing	
Construction Loan:	\$ 2,000,000
Tax Credit Equity:	\$ 531,055
Historic tax Credits:	\$ -
Deferred Developer Fee:	\$ -
HDAP:	\$ 1,800,000
Other Sources:	\$ 900,450
Total Const. Financing:	\$ 5,231,505
Permanent Financing	
Permanent Mortgages:	\$ 747,872
Tax Credit Equity:	\$ 3,862,633
Historic tax Credits:	\$ -
Deferred Developer Fee:	\$ -
HDAP:	\$ 300,000
Other Soft Debt:	\$ 321,000
Other Financing:	\$ -
Total Perm. Financing:	\$ 5,231,505

Housing Credit Request	:				
Net Credit Request:		407,000			
10 YR Total:		4,070,000			
Development Budget		Total	P	Per Unit:	
Acquisition:	\$	189,000	\$	5,906	
Predevelopment:	\$	105,000	\$	3,281	
Site Development:	\$	750,000	\$	23,438	
Hard Construction:	\$	3,154,500	\$	98,578	
Interim Costs/Finance:	\$	80,600	\$	2,519	
Professional Fees:	\$	800,125	\$	25,004	
Compliance Costs:	\$	53,280	\$	1,665	
Reserves:	\$	99,000	\$	3,094	
Total Project Costs:	\$	5,231,505	\$	163,485	
Operating Expenses		Total	Per Unit		
Annual Op. Expenses	\$	131,872	\$	4,121	